Agenda Date ='08/25/2016'
Title : 8/25/2016 PSTEAF Agenda Report

1 - Initial Claims for FRA
AFA Number : 100185

Rgst # AlID Applicant
72.00 2857  Donell Day Estate c/o Car

AFA Number : 101413

Rost # AlID Applicant
67.00 58202  Audrey Hamm

AFA Number : 101450

Rast # AIID Applicant
33.00 56632 Speedway LLC

AFA Number : 101955

Rqst # AlID Applicant
45.00 62809 Kenneth Conley Estate

AFA Number : 103352

Rost # AlID Applicant
4.00 57909  William Harden

AFA Number : 104764

Rost # AIID Applicant
28.00 55797 Duane Adams

AFA Number : 105316

Rast # AlID Applicant
6.00 58599 Louis Meehan

AFA Number : 105456

Rgst # AIID Applicant
10.00 59406 Judes BP Inc

AFA Number : 105554

Rost # AIID Applicant
1.00 57607 Judy Jones

AFA Number : 105569

Rast # AIID Applicant
7.00 58773 AAKARLLC

8/12/2016

KY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BRANCH

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/25/2016

Payee
Donell Day Estate c/o Carolyn

Payee
Audrey Hamm

Payee
Speedway LLC

Payee
Kenneth Conley Estate

Payee
William Harden

Payee
Duane Adams

Payee
Louis Meehan

Payee
Judes BP Inc

Payee
Judy Jones

Payee
AAKAR LLC

Facility
Richmond Supertest

Facility
B & F Gulf Service Station

Facility
Speedy Mart

Facility
Conley Grocery

Facility
Super Test Mart

Facility
Harolds Chevron

Facility
Highwayman Chevron i

Facility
Rt 40 BP

Facility
Former Jones Market

Facility
The Junction

Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed
$696.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #100185
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed
$1,427.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #101413
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed
$526.35 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #101450
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed
$10,498.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #101955
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed
$20,306.40 $11,922.44 $0.00
Totals for AFA #103352
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed
$232.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #104764
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed
$12,568.92 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105316
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed
$1,427.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105456
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed
$400.00 $0.00 $400.00
Totals for AFA #105554
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed
$1,898.40 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105569

1 - Initial Claims Totals for FRA Accounts

Amt Recommended

$696.00
$696.00

Amt Recommended

$1,427.00
$1,427.00

Amt Recommended

$526.35
$526.35

Amt Recommended

$10,498.00

$10,498.00

Amt Recommended

§32,228.84

$ 32,228.84

Amt Recommended

$232.00
$232.00

Amt Recommended

$12,568.92
$12,568.92

Amt Recommended

$1,427.00
$1,427.00

Amt Recommended

$0.00
$0.00

Amt Recommended

$1,898.40
$1,898.40
$ 61,502.51

Page 10of 5



1 - Initial Claims for PST
AFA Number : 101547

Rgst # AlID Applicant
34.00 56982  Dotson Bros Inc

AFA Number : 101980

Rgst # AlID Applicant
30.00 62908 Michael Phelps

AFA Number : 102008

Rost # AlID Applicant
42.00 69929  Ollie Moore

AFA Number : 102245

Rost # AlID Applicant
37.00 61948  Jerry Neal

AFA Number : 102252

Rgst # AlID Applicant
36.00 56786 Elvira Neace

AFA Number : 102343

Rqst # AlID Applicant
56.00 58721  Paul Wathen

AFA Number : 102598

Rost # AlID Applicant
53.00 62237  Susan Hardy

AFA Number : 102782

Rgst # AlID Applicant
29.00 57841  John Ashby Estate

AFA Number : 102811

Rast # AlID Applicant
22.00 61963 Elwood Conley

AFA Number : 103005

Rost # AlID Applicant
25.00 58213  John DeBoard

AFA Number : 103136

Rost # AIID Applicant
29.00 58243  Lorrain Chien

8/12/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Dotson Brothers Inc

Payee
Mike Phelps

Payee
Ollie Moore

Payee
Jerry Neal

Payee
Elvira Neace

Payee
Paul Wathen

Payee
Susan Hardy

Payee
John Ashby Estate

Payee
Elwood Conley

Payee
John Deboard

Payee
Lorrain Chien

Facility
Dotson Bros Service Center Inc

Facility
S & Js Crossroads Market

Facility
Leon Moores Grocery

Facility
Mrs Jerry Neal Property

Facility
Neaces Grocery #2

Facility

Booneville Car Wash & Service Cer

Facility
Hardy Y (Stop & Shop)

Facility
J & J Ashland

Facility
Flemingsburg Service Station

Facility
Deboard Qil Co

Facility
Wilson Service Station

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/25/2016

Amt Requested
$1,492.00

Amt Requested
$10,594.00

Amt Requested
$4,192.20

Amt Requested
$2,748.60

Amt Requested
$2,860.20

Amt Requested
$5,445.10

Amt Requested
$395.00

Amt Requested
$9,971.10

Amt Requested
$2,733.60

Amt Requested
$25,072.40

Amt Requested
$21,874.70

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $1,492.00
Totals for AFA #101547 $1,492.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $10,594.00
Totals for AFA #101980 $10,594.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $1700.00 $2,492.20
Totals for AFA #102008 $2,492.20

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,748.60
Totals for AFA #102245 $2,748.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,860.20
Totals for AFA #102252 $2,860.20

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $5,445.10
Totals for AFA #102343 $5,445.10

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $395.00
Totals for AFA #102598 $ 395.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $9,971.10
Totals for AFA #102782 $9,971.10

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,733.60
Totals for AFA #102811 $2,733.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $603.90 $ 24,468.50
Totals for AFA #103005 $24,468.50

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $2226.90 $19,647.80
Totals for AFA #103136 $19,647.80

Page 2 of 5



AFA Number : 103362

Rost # AIID Applicant
44.00 61873  Marvin Music

AFA Number : 103510

Rost # AIID Applicant
28.00 48929  Robert Ferguson

AFA Number : 103617

Rast # AlID Applicant
21.00 61842  Walter Bartrum

AFA Number : 103761

Rgst # AlID Applicant
36.00 60261

Larry King
AFA Number : 103805

Rost # AlID Applicant
18.00 57092 Bell County Fiscal Court

AFA Number : 103839

Rast # AIID Applicant
17.00 61455 James E Damron Estate

AFA Number : 103936

Rgst # AlID Applicant
30.00 58340 Eugene L Butte Estate

AFA Number : 103962

Rost # AlID Applicant
21.00 57594  Eddie Hollars

AFA Number : 103968

Rgst # AlID Applicant
18.00 56955  Paul Johnson

AFA Number : 104023

Rgst # AlID Applicant
17.00 69918  Lowell Cornett

AFA Number : 104290

Rost # AlID Applicant
17.00 57086 Frances Snedegar

8/12/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Marvin Music

Payee
Bob Ferguson Estate

Payee
Walter Bartrum

Payee
Larry King

Payee
Bell Co Fiscal Court

Payee

James E Damron Estate

Payee

Eugene L Butte Estate s/a Ann  Eubank Motors

Payee
Eddie Hollars

Payee
Paul Johnson

Payee
Lowell Cornett

Payee
Frances Snedegar

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/25/2016

Facility Amt Requested
Lancer Bp $30,846.90
Facility Amt Requested
Kimbers Country Market $4,118.60
Facility Amt Requested
Phillip 66 $3,926.60
Facility Amt Requested
Hindman BP Service $114,195.10
Facility Amt Requested
Bell Co Ems Hq $395.00
Facility Amt Requested
Tim France Grocery $4,708.60
Facility Amt Requested

$2,941.20
Facility Amt Requested
Eddies Grocery $3,829.20
Facility Amt Requested
Warmoths Repair $27,452.00
Facility Amt Requested
Cats Texaco $2,549.00
Facility Amt Requested
Snedegers Grocery $9,790.80

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $170.00 $30,676.90
Totals for AFA #103362 $30,676.90

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $260.00 $ 3,858.60
Totals for AFA #103510 $ 3,858.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $743.00 $3,183.60
Totals for AFA #103617 $3,183.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $ 30608.05 $83,587.05
Totals for AFA #103761 $ 83,587.05

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $395.00
Totals for AFA #103805 $395.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $4,708.60
Totals for AFA #103839 $4,708.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,941.20
Totals for AFA #103936 $2,941.20

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $125.00 $3,704.20
Totals for AFA #103962 $3,704.20

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $80.00 $27,372.00
Totals for AFA #103968 $27,372.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,549.00
Totals for AFA #104023 $2,549.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $9,790.80
Totals for AFA #104290 $9,790.80

Page 3 of 5



AFA Number : 104333

Rgst #
16.00

AIID Applicant
59860 Steven Bates

AFA Number : 104366

Rgst #
18.00

AlID Applicant
61919  Jerry Vice

AFA Number : 104390

Rast #
39.00

AlID Applicant
59919  Perry Oil Company Inc

AFA Number : 104521

Rgst #
17.00

AlID Applicant
62735 Rite Way Inc

AFA Number : 105425

Rgst #
13.00

AlID Applicant
61478  Super Quick Food Stores

AFA Number : 105427

Rast # AIID Applicant
10.00 61572  Keystops LLC
8/12/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Steven Bates

Payee
Jerry Vice

Payee
Perry Oil Company Inc

Payee
Rite Way Inc

Payee
Super Quik Inc

Payee
Keystop LLC

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/25/2016

Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Roxana Bp $14,446.50 $0.00 $0.00 $14,446.50
Totals for AFA #104333 $14,446.50
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Valley View S S $15,724.00 $0.00 $160.00 $15,564.00
Totals for AFA #104366 $15,564.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Frazier Parkway Shell $1,392.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,392.00
Totals for AFA #104390 $1,392.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Phelps Service Station $13,389.90 $0.00 $0.00 $13,389.90
Totals for AFA #104521 $13,389.90
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Super Quik No 3 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00
Totals for AFA #105425 $175.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Key Oil Leitchfield $221,110.50 $68,080.32 $0.00 $289,190.82
Totals for AFA #105427 $289,190.82
1 - Initial Claims Totals for PST Accounts $ 589,773.27

Page 4 of 5



1 - Initial Claims for SOTRA

AFA Number : 3811

Rgst #
2.00

8/12/2016

AlID Applicant
62176  Amos Allen

Payee
Amos Allen

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/25/2016

Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Dairy Mart No 733 $7,548.40 $0.00 $0.00 $7,548.40
Totals for AFA #3811 $7,548.40

1 - Initial Claims Totals for SOTRA Accounts $7,548.40

Page 5 of 5



